PRELIMINARY
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
CY2DP818-2
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07588 Rev. **  Revised November 5, 2003
Features
• Low-voltage operation VDD = 3.3V
• 1:8 fanout

L V D S /L V P E C L0
Figure 6. [7]
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2DP818ZI-2 38-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZI-2T 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2DP818ZC-2 38-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2DP818ZC-2T 38-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Notes:
6. See Table .
7. LVPECL or LVDS differential input value.
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PRELIMINARY CY2DP818-2
Document #: 38-07588 Rev. ** Page 7 of 8
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress